

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3534 as follows:

1.2 Page 5, line 21, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "When contracting with a school
1.3 resource officer's employer, a school district or charter school shall consider including the
1.4 following duties as part of any contract:"

1.5 Page 5, line 29, after "laws" insert "and execution of other duties imposed upon peace
1.6 officers by law"

1.7 Page 5, line 31, delete "mandated" and insert "described"

1.8 Page 6, after line 3, insert:

1.9 "(d) Nothing in the enumeration of the duties described in this subdivision or the inclusion
1.10 of all or any of them in a contract between a school resource officer's employer and the
1.11 designated school district or charter school creates a special duty to any individual."

1.12 Page 6, lines 5 and 10, delete "June" and insert "December"

1.13 Page 7, line 24, after the second comma, insert "the Minnesota School Resource Officers
1.14 Association, the National Association of School Resource Officers,"